BOYS' BASKETBALL FALL LEAGUE

SCHEDULE

Sundays 12 PM - 8 PM

SEPT 8 | SEPT 15 | SEPT 22 SEPT 29 | OCT 6



- All games are officiated by experienced and certified referees and One
 (1) Loras College Player
- Games will take place between 12 p.m. and 8 p.m., based on the total number of teams. Younger teams traditionally play earlier in the day
- Each team plays two games every Sunday
- Eight-game schedule plus a playoff on October 6
- Separate teams for 3rd/4th, 5th/6th, 7th, 8th, 9th, Sophomore and Varsity divisions (grade in 2018/2019 school year)
- Team standings posted weekly. Championship awards for each team member in each division.
- Individual and team fouls will be kept
- Teams are responsible to bring jerseys with numbers each Sunday
- T-shirts will be given to the winners of each division
- Each team may provide their own coach. If a coach is not available, one may be assigned
- *NEW! Players in 3rd-6th grade may now sign up as INDIVIDUALS for the full session. Loras College staff will assign players to house teams.
- There are no training room services available

SHOOTOUT RULES



- All team and individual fees must be paid prior to participating in shootout games. No exceptions!
- 2. Games will start promptly at the scheduled time; five-minute forfeit rule.
- 3. Five minute warm-ups.
- 4. All games will be played in two 20-minute halves with a three-minute halftime period.
- 5. The clock will only be stopped during the last two minutes of the second half and for timeouts.
- 6. Each team is allowed one 30-second timeout per half. No carryover of timeouts from one half to the other. One timeout is allowed for overtime.
- 7. The first overtime is one minute with a running clock. The second overtime will be sudden death.
- 8. One free-throw will be awarded per shooting foul. It can count for one, two or three points depending on the situation. On a traditional shooting foul when the attempt does not go in, the player is awarded one free throw for two points.
- 9. In the last minute of the game, the free throw rules change to a traditional 1-and-1 when the team is in the bonus.

FACILITIES

The Boys' Basketball Fall League will take place inside the Athletic & Wellness Center, Fieldhouse or the Graber Sports Center. The AWC and Graber are located at the corner of 17th Street and Cox Street with parking available at both venues. The Fieldhouse is located off of Alta Vista Street with parking across the street in the Keane Lot.

COST

\$250 per team OR \$75 per week \$50 for individuals for full session

QUESTIONS?

Contact Chris Martin at 563.588.7738 or chris.martin@loras.edu







BOYS' BASKETBALL FALL LEAGUE

INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT
WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS
PERMISSION TO SECURE TREATMENT
2019 Loras College Boys' Basketball Fall League
September 8, 15, 22, 29 & October 6

Please read this form carefully and be aware that by participating in the 2019 Loras College Boys' Basketball Fall League on September 8, 15, 22, 29 & October 6 (hereinafter Event) you will be waiving and releasing all claims for injuries, agreeing to indemnify, hold harmless and defend Loras College from all claims arising out of such injuries even if caused by Loras College and authorizing Loras College to obtain emergency healthcare at your expense.

I, on behalf of myself and, on behalf of any child/ward of mine participating in the Event as well as any parent/guardians of such child/ward (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "Participant"), acknowledge understanding of the requisite skills and qualifications necessary to properly and safely participate in the Event and hereby agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, including death, damages or loss regardless of severity, which Participant may sustain as a result of, arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the Event.

Participant agrees to waive and relinquish all claims Participant may have as a result of the Event against Loras College and its employees and agents and does hereby fully release and discharge Loras College and its employees and agents from any and all claims for injuries, including death, damage or loss which Participant may have or which may accrue to Participant as a result of, or arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the Event, even if caused by the negligence of Loras College, its employees or agents.

Participant further agrees to INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS AND DEFEND Loras College and its employees and agents from any and all claims for injuries, including death, damages and losses sustained by Participant as a result of, arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the Event, even if caused by the negligence of Loras College, its employees or agents..

Participant further understands that Loras College does not carry insurance for injuries sustained by Participant. Therefore, Participant must look to their own health insurance policy for any injuries sustained in connection with or arising out of this Event. Participant's failure to purchase health insurance coverage does not make Loras College responsible for payment of medical or other expenses.

In the event of an emergency, Participant authorizes Loras College to secure any treatment deemed necessary from any licensed hospital, physician, and/or medical personnel and agrees to be responsible for payment of any and all services rendered.

If any provision herein is held invalid or unenforceable for any reason, Participant understands and agrees that the remaining provisions will continue in full force and effect.

Participant has read and fully understands this entire document and declares that all information supplied by Participant is accurate and current.

Address: (Parent)	(Child)
Participant Signature(s) : (Must be signed by Parent or Guardian if any Participant is a minor)	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	
Relationship to Participant (If any Participant is a minor):	
Date:	



Participant Name(s) (please print):





BOYS' BASKETBALL FALL LEAGUE

Grade in 2019-20 School Year: 3/4 5/6 7 8 9 10 11/12 Small 11/12 Big

Please circle one: Individual Team

	7:
State:	Zip:
E-n	nail Address:
	Coach's Phone Number:
	
	State: E-n

If there are any specific medical situations that should be known or activities that should be restricted, attach the information with this registration form or contact Chris Martin at:

563.588.7738 or chris.martin@loras.edu

Register by sending completed and signed forms for each player and with a check made payable to Loras College Men's Basketball to:

Loras College Basketball

Attn: Chris Martin

oras College Basketba Attn: Chris Martin Loras Mailbox #206 1450 Alta Vista Dubugue, IA 52001





